

YARD	SUBDIVISIO	N		
		■ ■ ■ PAGE 290		
	NE $1/4$ NW $1/4$ OF SECTION 12 TOWNS			
HE UTE MERIDIAN		DEDICATION:	vestors, LLC and Northeast Christian Church of Grand Junction, are is a owners	
N 1/4 corner	TITLE CERTIFICATION	of that real property as recorded in Book 4097 at Page 7 Said real property described as: Lot 1 of Brodak Minor S	96-797 and 3481 at Page 221, in the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder's Office. Subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 15 at Page 290 and a portion of the NE 1/4	
12, Township 1 South, Range 1 West, Ute Meridian	We Meridian Land Title as duly licensed in the State of Colorado, hereby certify that we have examined the hereon described property, that we find the title to the property vested to 1631 Wellington Investors L	LC, the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder's Office: thence along	of the Ute Meridian and by metes and bounds as: Beginning at the Northwest h line is recorded as bearing S89°56'00"E in Plat Book 15 at Page 290 in the said North line ( also being the South right of way line of Patterson Rc id )	
Mesa County Survey Monument NE Corner Lot 1	current taxes have been paid; that all mortgages not satisfied or released of record nor otherwise termina are shown hereon and that there are no other encumbrances of record; that all easements, reservations way of record are shown hereon	and rights of S89°56'00"E 172.00 feet; thence S00°06'00"W 3.00 feet Subdivision; thence leaving said South right of way and	; thence S89°56'00"E 250.00 feet to the Northeast corner of said Brodak Minor along the East line of said Brodak Subdivision S00°06'00"W 1036.33 feet to the	
Book 775 10' 	Meridian Land Title , LLC	S52°46'13"W 238.90 feet; thence N49°59'00"W 323.00 f	Northerly edge of the Grand Valley Canal; thence along said Northerly edge eet; thence N74°27'00"W 149.86 feet; thence N87°29'24"W 60.94 feet; thence ntral angle of 26°27'30", radius of 292.00 feet; and whose long chord bears	
00 <u>"E  422.26'    </u> 5.00' 10" W 14' Multipurpose     Easement	By:	S79°16'51"W 133.64 feet; thence S66°03'06"W 72.07 fee	et; thence S55°38'42"W 44.59 feet to the East line of The Cottages at Wellington 4'27"W 411.28 feet to a number 5 rebar and Cap PLS 12085; thence	
HI - 3.5' Excel Easement Book 1036 Page 861	Title Examiners signature	N40°06'29"E 99.62 feet to a number 5 rebar and cap PLS said Lot 1, N03°27'00"E 52.00 feet; thence S88°08'00"E	S 12085 and Southwest corner of Lot 1 of said Brodak Subdivision; thence along 203.32 feet; thence S59°14'28"E 86.17 feet; thence S89°38'00"E 58.00 feet;	
8.5 ' Excel Easement	Printed Name <u>LAWRENCE</u> <u>D</u> <u>VENT</u> Executed this $21^{ST}$ day of <u>DECEMBER</u> 2006	at Page 323 and 1854 at Page 455 and by Boundary Lir	1.26 feet to the point of beginning, EXCEPT those parcels recorded in Book 3215 ne Agreement recorded in Book 4279 at Page 53 with the exterior of the commencing at the N 1/4 corner of Section 12, Township 1 South, Range 1 West	
Book 1 1	Executed this day of CENTDEN, 2000	recorded in Book 4279 at Page 53) thence along said ag	the point of beginning ( being the point of beginning of the agreed boundary preed boundary N89°38'00"W 127.30 feet; thence S21°34'53"E 2.54 feet to the	
1041 P. 1029		described in Book 1884 at Pages 943-944; thence along	323; thence S33°55'00"E 60.20 feet to the SW corner of that parcel as the South Boundary of said parcel described in Book 1884 Pages 943-944 escribed in Book 1884 Pages 943-944; thence N02°51'00"W 52.37 feet to the NE	
Page 963		Junction, Mesa County, Colorado. Contains 15.32 acres		
33 Line \			County Survey markers located at the W 1/16 corner on the North line and N 1/4 of the Ute Meridian and as recorded in Plat Book 15 at Page 290 in the Mesa	
0.00	TITLE CERTIFICATION	That said owner does hereby dedicate and set apart that	t real property as labeled on the accompanying plat as follows:	
	We Meridian Land Title as duly licensed in the State of Colorado, hereby certify that we have examine the hereon described property, that we find the title to the property vested to Northeast Christian Churc	ch of Grand	d out and surveyed as Brickyard Subdivision.	
20 Subdi	Junction, the current taxes have been paid; that all mortgages not satisfied or released of record nor or terminated by law are shown hereon and that there are no other encumbrances of record; that all ease reservations and rights of way of record are shown hereon	ements,	That said owners state that all lien holders are represented hereon. All Multipurpose Easements are dedicated to the City of Grand Junction for the use of city-approved: utilities and public providers as perpetual easement for the installation, operation, maintenance and repair of utilities and appurtenances including, but not limited to, electric lines, cable TV lines, natural gas pipelines, sanitary sewer lines, storm sewers, water lines, telephone lines, and also for the	
5.33' Inch	Meridian Land Title, LLC	perpetual easement for the installation, operation, mainte		
5.0' M 2 2 Book 15 Page 290 1 11 0 5	By:	installation and maintenance of traffic control facilities, s		
	Title Examiners signature	assigns together with the right to trim or remove interferi	, along, over, under, through and across by beneficiaries, their successors, or ng trees and brush, and in Drainage easements or tracts, the right to dredge, nts shall utilize the same in a reasonable and prudent manner. Furthermore, the	
30' Grand Valley Water User's Easement Plat Book 17 Page Executed this 21 <sup>31</sup> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 20 <u>04</u>			owner's of lots hereby platted shall not burden or overburden said easements by erecting or placing any improvements thereo <sup>x</sup> which may prevent reasonable ingress and egress to and from the easement.	
256 10' Excel Utility Easemen Plat Number 836–846	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All streets, roads and Rights of Way are dedicated to the		
Document Number 87526		IN WITNESS said OWNER'S has caused their names to	A.D. 20 0 6	
N 53 14 52 E	LIEN HOLDER RATIFICATION OF PLAT	11 Du At the		
× × ×	The Undersigned hereby certifies that she is a holder of a Security Interest upon the property hereon of does hereby join in and consent to the dedication of the land described in said dedication by the owne agree that their security interests which is recorded in Book 3481 at Page 222 of the public records of	ers thereof and		
N 82°46'51" E 99 67.02' M	Colorado shall be subordinated to the dedication shown hereon.		In Trustes LLC.	
ш	In witness whereof, Doralyn Genova has caused these presents to be signed. on this20 day of20 00.	Ray Rickard Member 1631 Wellington Investors LLC	NOTACY	
06'00"	Sorahn Denova	STATE OF COLORADO)	VBLIC OF	
20 z	Doraly Genova	COUNTY OF MESA )	COOR	
25' Grand Valley Canal Maintenance Easement Plat Book 17 Page 256		The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me AD 200( • by	J.N. Burkhalter Christian Church	
13 3 3.	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of		Ray Rickard, Member 1631 Welling ten Investors LLC	
A Lose me 20 20' Utility Easement	20 de by Doralyn Genova.	My commission expires 2/1/2010	My commission expires 2/1/2010	
60 k000 1 1 290 90 Plat Book 11 Page 157 157	My commission expires 11/2/09	Notar Public	Notary Public	
30 Set 10 13 W	Notary Public.			
<sup>2</sup> / <sub>5</sub> S <sup>1</sup>		CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE STATE OF COLORADO)		
	LIEN HOLDER RATIFICATION OF PLAT	) SS COUNTY OF MESA )		
The Undersigned hereby certifies that it is a holder of a Security Interest upon the property hereon described and does nereby join in and consent to the dedication of the land described in said dedication by the owners thereof and agree that its security interests which is recorded in Book 4097 at Page 798 of the public records of Mesa County,		I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office	I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office at <u>2:36</u> O'clock <u>P.</u> M	
ision, a subdivision of a part of	Colorado shall be subordinated to the dedication shown hereon.	thisday ofday of	A.D. 20 <u>07</u>	
rect supervision and accurately In witness whereof, the said Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by Its			Book <u> </u>	
	December 20 de	Sonice Ward Xuil	a Nuthrey	
	By: MANAGER for R&B Hansen Investments LLC	Clerk and Recorder Deputy		
	State of OUDRADD )) SS	CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION APPROVAL		
90 in the Mesa County Clerk and	County of DETARY PUS	This plat of Brickyard Subdivision in the City of Grand Ju		
1/16 corner on the North line and	RACHELS 2006 by Richard A. Hunsen		David and	
lumber 79810.	My commission average of RIB Harsen Investments LLC	<b>ŋ</b>	dent of City Council	
	My Commission Express Notary Public. August 24, 2009		BRICKYARD SUBDIVISION	
	le	OTICE: According to Colorado law you must commence any egal action based upon any defect in this survey within three ears after you first discover such defect. In po event, may any	Located in the NW 1/4 of Section 12, Township 1 South, Range 1 West, of	
	a	ears after you first discover such defect. In no event, may any ction based upon any defect in this survey be commenced nore than ten years from the date of the certification shown	the Ute Meridian.	
		ereon.		
		Monument Surveying Inc. 741 Rood Ave. Grand Junction, CO 81501	DESIGNEDFIELD APPROVAL <u>BKH</u>	
		(970) 245-4189 Fax (970) 245-4674	DRAWNCDCTECHNICAL APPROVALCDCTECHNICAL APPROVALCDCAPPROVED11/22/06	
		S	PREPARED FOR: Ray Rickard JOB NO. 05-74	